| | 7-00-0 | 0 | i C |) - U | 3-2000 | | | |
|---|-----------------------------------|-----------------|--|--|-------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Form PTO- 1/31/92 | -1595, | RECC | | | | DEPARTMENT C Patent and Ti | OF COMMERCE rademark Office | |
| | | F | | | 80632 | | | |
| To the Hor | norable Commissioner of P | atents and Trad | | | | ginal documents o | or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | | | 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): | | | | | |
| 1. Inve | entor's Names: | | | | | | P To | |
| James A. Folta | | | The Regents of the University of California | | | | | |
| | | | 1111 Franklin Street | | | | | |
| | | | Oa | aklan | d, CA 94612-3 58 | 50 | ES | |
| | | | | | | | ň 🖣 | |
| Attornev | Docket No.: CIL-1 | 0281 | | | | | | |
| | re of conveyance: | | | | | | | |
| | | | Гиол | .1: | Data: June 10 | 0000 | | |
| ■ Assignment | | | | Execution Date: June 13, 2000 | | | | |
| Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together with a | | | | er(s): new | | | | |
| application, the execution date of the applica | | | | | 01/01 | 5086 | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | | | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| _ | | | | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspo | | | | ndence 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: ONE | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | | | | | | | |
| Name: | L. E. Carnahan | | | otal fee | \$ | 40.00 | | |
| Address: | Lawrence Livermore Nat. Laborator | | | | Enclosed | laa-i t -a-a | a a unt | |
| | Intellectual Propert | :y Law, L-70 | 3 | | Authorized char | | count | |
| | 7000 East Avenue | | | 8. | Deposit Accoun | t number: | • | |
| | Livermore, CA 94550 | | | THIS | 12-0695 SPACE | | | |
| | | DO IN | O1 03L | 11110 | OI AGE | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| O Ctat | ement and Signature | ۵ | | | | | | |
| 9. State | e best of my knowledge | and helief the | foregoin | a info | rmation is true and c | orrect and any a | attached copy | |
| is a tr | ue copy of the original of | document. | | | | | | |
| | | K | 114 in 8 | RI | intra an a | 8/25 | | |
| Kathy E. Raymond | | | | gnatu | re) | | te | |
| INGI | ne of t ofcon oigning | \ | | Tota | I number of pages c | omprising cover | sheet 1 | |
| - | 000 DRYRME 00000017 120 | 695 09645826 | | | | | | |
| ı | 40 00 CH | | | | | | | |
| 01 FC:5 | 181 40.00 th | | | | | | | |
| 1 | | | | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 011126 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT

| LLNL Case No.: CIL-10281 | |
|---|---|
| For good and valuable consideration the receipt | of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s) |
| 1. James A. Folta | _ 2 |
| 3. | _ 4 |
| | 6. |
| | 8. |
| | 10. |
| hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIG Corporation, having its statewide administrativ 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and | NEE, the Regents of the University of California, a California of offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California legal representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all |
| CONFORMAL CHEMICALLY RESISTA | ANT COATINGS FOR MICROFLOW DEVICES |
| and which is found in | |
| ■ U.S. patent application executed on 6/ listing the above named persons as inve | 13/00 , entitled as above and entors |
| ☐ U.S. patent application serial no | , filed on |
| □ U. S. patent no, issued | |
| Patent to be obtained for said invention by the ab | ntry, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters cove application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights attion of Industrial Property; |
| ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignr or entered into which would conflict with this assigns. | ment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made gnment; |
| facts and documents relating to said invention a and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as thereto and will promptly execute and deliver instruments or affidavits required to apply for, o | EE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, btain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the orized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert on the process of the said application when officially known. |
| | ioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of on thereof to the ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of |
| executed this | Signature of Inventor(s) |
| 13 2002 | James A. Folta |
| Date | James A. Folta |

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/25/2000 REEL: 011126 FRAME: 0656